ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Public Works

At <u>pw.ordinance@denvergov.org</u> by **12:00pm NOON on <u>Monday</u>**. Contact Jason with questions.

Please mark one: Bill Request or	Date of Request: 08/28/1
	Kesolution Request
1. Type of Request:	
Contract/Grant Agreement Intergovernmental	Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supp	lemental DRMC Change
Other:	
**	varded Contract for the construction of the Jackson Street Storm, Phase 1 ocations identified below.
	ONSTRUCTION, INC. Street Storm, Phase 1 201950597
3. Requesting Agency: Public Works	
4. Contact Person:	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council
Name: Jim Cokeley	Name: Jason Gallardo
Email: jim.cokely@denvergov.org	Email: jason.gallardo@denvergov.org
St, which was constructed by Public Works in 2009. The prowith 126" RPMP to 14th Avenue. A 10' x 8' concrete box is half way to Harrison St. This project will reduce flooding in Health's campus, which experience flooding several times storm event and reduces surface flows in greater events (approximately storm).	concrete box at the north side of Colfax Avenue and Jackson opposed project replaces a 90" brick main in vacated Jackson St. also installed in 14th Avenue from Jackson St. approximately in Colfax and 14th Avenues as well as through National Jewish per year. The project design prevents flooding in the 5-year oppoximately 1,800 cfs reduction in the 100-year event). The Parkway to provide extra capacity to that system and ultimately
7. City Council District: 9 and 10	
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying	Key Contract Terms worksheet**
Key (Contract Terms
To be completed	by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0911	Date Entered:

Type of Con	tract: - Hard Bid Construction			
Vendor/Con	tractor Name: AMES CONSTRUCT	ION, INC.		
Contract con	ntrol number: 201950597			
Location: C	Colfax and Jackson St., District 9 & 10			
Is this a new	contract? X Yes No Is this	an Amendment? Yes Yes	No If yes, how many?	
Contract Te	rm/Duration (for amended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates: NTP + 500 days	
Contract An	nount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract t	total):	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)	
	\$10,458,100.00		\$10,458,100.00	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	NTP + 500 days		NTP + 500 days	
Was this con	4th Avenue from Jackson St. approxim ntractor selected by competitive proce tractor provided these services to the	ess? Yes, Hard Bid Process City before? Xes No	4th Avenue. A 10' x 8' concrete box is also	
	nds: 72700/5061000/81100000/PA77 DENVER BOND:	6/PRJ-10000912		
Is this contra	act subject to: 🛛 W/MBE 🔲 DB	E 🗌 SBE 🗌 XO101 🗌 AC	CDBE N/A	
WBE/MBE/	DBE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contract	ts): 14.62%	
	e subcontractors to this contract? Tri Rocky Mountain Signing, Inc. 4.76%,		Construction, Inc. 2.88%, Affordable Concre m Calabrese Trucking, Inc. 3.06%.	te
	To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative To	eam:	

Resolution/Bill Number: RR19 0911

Date Entered: